



SMARTWATCH

Usermanual

ENGLISH

1. PACKAGE CONTENT

1× Sinji Smart Watch
1× USB charging cable
1× Manual

2. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Model	Sinji Smartwatch
Display	30 mm IPS touch screen
Battery	220mAh Li-ion battery
Size	53×48×11.5 mm
Weight	53 grams
Bluetooth	4.0
Wristband material	Silicon

3. INSTRUCTION FOR USE

3.1 Charging the watch

Connect the watch to the included charging dock and connect the USB cable to a USB adapter or a suitable USB port from a device like a laptop. The watch indicates it is charging by showing a battery icon.

3.2 Downloading the app and pairing the watch

1. Download and install the “GloryFit” app from the App Store or Google Play.
2. Open the app and create an account.
3. Go to “Device” and tap “Add a new device” to pair the Sinji Smart Watch
4. Select your Sinji Smart Watch.
5. Follow the instructions in the app to complete pairing.

4. OPERATING THE WATCH

4.1 Power on

When the smartwatch is turned off, press, and hold the side button for 3 seconds to turn the device on. When in standby state, short press the side button to activate the smartwatch

4.2 Power off

Press and hold the side button for 3 seconds to turn off the smartwatch.

4.3 Controlling the watch

- Slide from the top to bottom to display the status screen.
- Slide from the right to left to display the temperature measurement screen.
- Slide from the left to right to display the settings screen.
- Slide from the bottom to top to display the information screen.

5. MAIN FEATURES

Sports mode

Selected the icon of your desired sport to track your performance

Sleep monitor

The smartwatch automatically detects the quality of your sleep. The results can only be seen in the app.

Body temperature

The smartwatch automatically measures your body temperature when you open the body temperature screen.

Heart rate

When wearing the smartwatch it continuously measures your heart rate and displays it real-time in BPM.

Blood pressure

When you open the blood pressure screen the smartwatch will instantly measures your blood pressure.

Blood oxygen

When you open the blood oxygen screen the smartwatch will instantly measures your blood oxygen level.

Notifications

When paired to your smartphone, you are able to view notifications on the smartwatch. Be aware you can not answer notifications directly from the smartwatch.

Alarm

Alarms can be set up in the app.

Stopwatch

Tap the start icon to start the timer. Tap on the pause icon to stop the timer. Tap the reset icon reset the timer.

Find watch

Use this feature to find your smartwatch when you lost it.

Weather

Pair the smartwatch to your smartphone, to view weather updates on your smartwatch.

6. SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- Keep the product away from sharp objects.
- Do not place heavy objects on top of the product.
- Do not use any (chemical or organic) liquids with the product.
- Keep the product away from heating sources.

7. CLEANING

Clean the product with a dry cloth. Do not use any chemical liquids or oil.

8. PROBLEMS AND SOLUTIONS**The watch will not turn on**

The battery may be empty. Charge the battery minimally for 1 to 2 hours and try to activate the watch again.

I cannot connect the smartwatch to the app

Please reboot the Bluetooth or reboot the smartphone and try to pair again.

The smartwatch does not charge

- Check whether the watch has been correctly connected to the charging cable.
- Check whether the charging cable has been correctly connected to either a USB adapter or directly to a power source such as a laptop.

FRENCH

1. CONTENU DE L'EMBALLAGE

- 1× montre intelligente Sinji
- 1× câble de chargement USB
- 1× manuel

2. SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

- Modèle Sinji Smartwatch
- Écran tactile IPS 30 mm
- Batterie Batterie Li-ion 220mAh
- Taille 53×48×11,5 mm
- Poids 53 grammes
- Bluetooth 4.0
- Matériau du bracelet Silicium

3. INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

3.1 Charger la montre

Connectez la montre à la station de chargement incluse et connectez le câble USB à un adaptateur USB ou à un port USB approprié à partir d'un appareil tel qu'un ordinateur portable. La montre indique qu'elle est en cours de chargement en affichant une icône de batterie.

3.2 Téléchargement de l'application et couplage de la montre

1. Téléchargez et installez l'application «GloryFit» depuis l'App Store ou Google Play.
2. Ouvrez l'application et créez un compte.
3. Allez dans «Appareil» et appuyez sur «Ajouter un nouvel appareil» pour associer la Sinji Smart Watch
4. Sélectionnez votre montre intelligente Sinji.
5. Suivez les instructions de l'application pour terminer le couplage.

4. UTILISATION DE LA MONTRE

4.1 Mise sous tension

Lorsque la montre intelligente est éteinte, appuyez sur le bouton latéral et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour allumer l'appareil. En état de veille, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton latéral pour activer la smartwatch

4.2 Éteindre

Appuyez sur le bouton latéral et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour éteindre la montre intelligente.

4.3 Contrôle de la montre

- Faites glisser de haut en bas pour afficher l'écran d'état.
- Faites glisser de la droite vers la gauche pour afficher l'écran de mesure de la température.
- Faites glisser de gauche à droite pour afficher l'écran des paramètres.
- Faites glisser de bas en haut pour afficher l'écran d'informations.

5. CARACTÉRISTIQUES PRINCIPALES

Mode sport

Sélectionnez l'icône du sport souhaité pour suivre vos performances

Moniteur de sommeil

La smartwatch détecte automatiquement la qualité de votre sommeil. Les résultats ne peuvent être vus que dans l'application.

Température corporelle

La montre intelligente mesure automatiquement la température de votre corps lorsque vous ouvrez l'écran de température corporelle.

Rythme cardiaque

Lorsque vous portez la smartwatch, elle mesure en permanence votre fréquence cardiaque et l'affiche en temps réel en BPM.

Pression artérielle

Lorsque vous ouvrez l'écran de pression artérielle, la smartwatch mesure instantanément votre tension artérielle.

Oxygène sanguin

Lorsque vous ouvrez l'écran d'oxygène dans le sang, la smartwatch mesure instantanément votre taux d'oxygène dans le sang.

Notifications

Une fois couplé à votre smartphone, vous pouvez afficher les notifications sur la smartwatch. Sachez que vous ne pouvez pas répondre aux notifications directement depuis la smartwatch.

Alarme

Les alarmes peuvent être configurées dans l'application.

Chronomètre

Appuyez sur l'icône de démarrage pour démarrer le chronomètre. Appuyez sur l'icône de pause pour arrêter le chronomètre. Appuyez sur l'icône de réinitialisation pour réinitialiser le minuteur.

Trouver une montre

Utilisez cette fonction pour retrouver votre smartwatch lorsque vous l'avez perdue.

La météo

Associez la smartwatch à votre smartphone pour afficher les mises à jour météo sur votre smartwatch.

6. INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ

- Éloignez le produit des objets pointus.
- Ne placez pas d'objets lourds sur le produit.
- N'utilisez aucun liquide (chimique ou organique) avec le produit.
- Tenez le produit éloigné des sources de chaleur.

7. NETTOYAGE

- Nettoyez le produit avec un chiffon sec. N'utilisez pas de liquides chimiques ni d'huile.

8. PROBLÈMES ET SOLUTIONS

La montre ne s'allume pas

La batterie est peut-être vide. Chargez la batterie au minimum pendant 1 à 2 heures et essayez à nouveau d'activer la montre.

Je ne parviens pas à connecter la smartwatch à l'application

Veuillez redémarrer le Bluetooth ou redémarrer le smartphone et réessayer de le coupler.

La smartwatch ne se charge pas

- Vérifiez si la montre est correctement connectée au câble de charge.
- Vérifiez si le câble de charge a été correctement connecté à un adaptateur USB ou directement à une source d'alimentation telle qu'un ordinateur portable.

DEUTSCH

1. PAKETINHALT

1× Sinji Smart Watch

1× USB-Ladekabel

1× Handbuch

2. TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Modell Sinji Smartwatch

Anzeige 30 mm IPS-Touchscreen

Batterie 220mAh Li-Ionen-Batterie

Größe 53×48×11,5 mm

Gewicht 53 Gramm

Bluetooth 4.0

Armbandmaterial Silizium

3. GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

3.1 Aufladen der Uhr

Schließen Sie die Uhr an die mitgelieferte Ladestation an und verbinden Sie das USB-Kabel mit einem USB-Adapter oder einem geeigneten USB-Anschluss von einem Gerät wie einem Laptop. Die Uhr zeigt an, dass sie aufgeladen wird, indem ein Batteriesymbol angezeigt wird.

3.2 App herunterladen und Uhr koppeln

1. Laden Sie die App "GloryFit" aus dem App Store oder von Google Play herunter und installieren Sie sie.
2. Öffnen Sie die App und erstellen Sie ein Konto.
3. Gehen Sie zu "Gerät" und tippen Sie auf "Neues Gerät hinzufügen", um die Sinji Smart Watch zu koppeln
4. Wählen Sie Ihre Sinji Smart Watch aus.
5. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in der App, um das Pairing abzuschließen.

4. BETRIEB DER UHR

4.1 Einschalten

Wenn die Smartwatch ausgeschaltet ist, halten Sie die Seitentaste 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um das Gerät einzuschalten. Drücken Sie im Standby-Zustand kurz die Seitentaste, um die Smartwatch zu aktivieren

4.2 Ausschalten

Halten Sie die Seitentaste 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um die Smartwatch auszuschalten.

4.3 Steuerung der Uhr

- Schieben Sie von oben nach unten, um den Statusbildschirm anzuzeigen.
- Schieben Sie von rechts nach links, um den Temperaturmessbildschirm anzuzeigen.
- Schieben Sie von links nach rechts, um den Einstellungsbildschirm anzuzeigen.
- Schieben Sie von unten nach oben, um den Informationsbildschirm anzuzeigen.

5. HAUPTMERKMALE

Sportmodus

Wählen Sie das Symbol Ihrer gewünschten Sportart aus, um Ihre Leistung zu verfolgen

Schlafmonitor

Die Smartwatch erkennt automatisch die Qualität Ihres Schlafes. Die Ergebnisse können nur in der App angezeigt werden.

Körpertemperatur

Die Smartwatch misst automatisch Ihre Körpertemperatur, wenn Sie den Bildschirm für die Körpertemperatur öffnen.

Pulsschlag

Wenn Sie die Smartwatch tragen, misst sie kontinuierlich Ihre Herzfrequenz und zeigt sie in Echtzeit in BPM an.

Blutdruck

Wenn Sie den Blutdruckbildschirm öffnen, misst die Smartwatch sofort Ihren Blutdruck.

Blutsauerstoff

Wenn Sie den Blutsauerstoffbildschirm öffnen, misst die Smartwatch sofort Ihren Blutsauerstoffgehalt.

Benachrichtigungen

Wenn Sie mit Ihrem Smartphone gekoppelt sind, können Sie Benachrichtigungen auf der Smartwatch anzeigen. Beachten Sie, dass Sie Benachrichtigungen nicht direkt von der Smartwatch aus beantworten können.

Alarm

Alarmer können in der App eingerichtet werden.

Stoppuhr

Tippen Sie auf das Startsymbol, um den Timer zu starten. Tippen Sie auf das Pausensymbol, um den Timer anzuhalten. Tippen Sie auf das Reset-Symbol, um den Timer zurückzusetzen.

Uhr finden

Verwenden Sie diese Funktion, um Ihre Smartwatch zu finden, wenn Sie sie verloren haben.

Wetter

Koppeln Sie die Smartwatch mit Ihrem Smartphone, um Wetteraktualisierungen auf Ihrer Smartwatch anzuzeigen.

6. SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

- Halten Sie das Produkt von scharfen Gegenständen fern.
- Stellen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände auf das Produkt.
- Verwenden Sie keine (chemischen oder organischen) Flüssigkeiten mit dem Produkt.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von Heizquellen fern.

7. REINIGUNG

- Reinigen Sie das Produkt mit einem trockenen Tuch. Verwenden Sie keine chemischen Flüssigkeiten oder Öle.

8. PROBLEME UND LÖSUNGEN

Die Uhr lässt sich nicht einschalten

Der Akku ist möglicherweise leer. Laden Sie den Akku mindestens 1 bis 2 Stunden lang auf und versuchen Sie erneut, die Uhr zu aktivieren.

Ich kann die Smartwatch nicht mit der App verbinden

Bitte starten Sie Bluetooth neu oder starten Sie das Smartphone neu und versuchen Sie erneut, das Pairing durchzuführen.

Die Smartwatch wird nicht aufgeladen

- Überprüfen Sie, ob die Uhr korrekt an das Ladekabel angeschlossen wurde.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob das Ladekabel korrekt an einen USB-Adapter oder direkt an eine Stromquelle wie einen Laptop angeschlossen wurde.

ESPAÑOL

1. CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

- 1× reloj inteligente Sinji
- 1× cable de carga USB
- 1× manual

2. ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

- Modelo de reloj inteligente Sinji
- Pantalla táctil IPS de 30 mm
- Batería Batería de iones de litio de 220 mAh
- Tamaño 53×48×11,5 mm
- Peso 53 gramos
- Bluetooth 4.0
- Material de la pulsera Silicona

3. INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

3.1 Carga del reloj

Conecte el reloj a la base de carga incluida y conecte el cable USB a un adaptador USB o un puerto USB adecuado desde un dispositivo como una computadora portátil. El reloj indica que se está cargando mostrando un icono de batería.

3.2 Descargar la aplicación y emparejar el reloj

1. Descargue e instale la aplicación «GloryFit» de la App Store o Google Play.
2. Abra la aplicación y cree una cuenta.
3. Ve a «Dispositivo» y toca «Agregar un nuevo dispositivo» para emparejar el reloj inteligente Sinji.
4. Seleccione su reloj inteligente Sinji.
5. Siga las instrucciones de la aplicación para completar el emparejamiento.

4. FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL RELOJ

4.1 Encendido

Cuando el reloj inteligente esté apagado, mantenga presionado el botón lateral durante 3 segundos para encender el dispositivo. Cuando esté en estado de espera, presione brevemente el botón lateral para activar el reloj inteligente

4.2 Apagar

Mantenga presionado el botón lateral durante 3 segundos para apagar el reloj inteligente.

4.3 Control del reloj

- Deslice de arriba hacia abajo para mostrar la pantalla de estado.
- Deslice de derecha a izquierda para mostrar la pantalla de medición de temperatura.
- Deslice de izquierda a derecha para mostrar la pantalla de configuración.
- Deslice de abajo hacia arriba para mostrar la pantalla de información.

5. CARACTERÍSTICAS PRINCIPALES

Modo deportes

Seleccionó el ícono de su deporte deseado para rastrear su rendimiento

Monitor de sueño

El reloj inteligente detecta automáticamente la calidad de su sueño. Los resultados solo se pueden ver en la aplicación.

Temperatura corporal

El reloj inteligente mide automáticamente la temperatura de su cuerpo cuando abre la pantalla de temperatura corporal.

Ritmo cardíaco

Cuando usa el reloj inteligente, mide continuamente su frecuencia cardíaca y la muestra en tiempo real en BPM.

Presión arterial

Cuando abre la pantalla de presión arterial, el reloj inteligente medirá instantáneamente su presión arterial.

Oxígeno en sangre

Cuando abra la pantalla de oxígeno en sangre, el reloj inteligente medirá instantáneamente su nivel de oxígeno en sangre.

Notificaciones

Cuando está emparejado con su teléfono inteligente, puede ver notificaciones en el reloj inteligente. Tenga en cuenta que no puede responder a las notificaciones directamente desde el reloj inteligente.

Alarma

Las alarmas se pueden configurar en la aplicación.

Cronógrafo

Toque el icono de inicio para iniciar el temporizador. Toque el icono de pausa para detener el temporizador. Toque el icono de reinicio para restablecer el temporizador.

Encuentra reloj

Utilice esta función para encontrar su reloj inteligente cuando lo perdió.

Clima

Empareje el reloj inteligente con su teléfono inteligente para ver las actualizaciones del clima en su reloj inteligente.

6. INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

- Mantenga el producto alejado de objetos afilados.
- No coloque objetos pesados encima del producto.
- No utilice ningún líquido (químico u orgánico) con el producto.
- Mantenga el producto alejado de fuentes de calor.

7. LIMPIEZA

- Limpiar el producto con un paño seco. No utilice ningún líquido químico o aceite.

8. PROBLEMAS Y SOLUCIONES

El reloj no se enciende

Es posible que la batería esté vacía. Cargue la batería como mínimo durante 1 a 2 horas e intente activar el reloj nuevamente.

No puedo conectar el reloj inteligente a la aplicación

Reinicie el Bluetooth o reinicie el teléfono inteligente e intente emparejar nuevamente.

El reloj inteligente no se carga

- Compruebe si el reloj se ha conectado correctamente al cable de carga.
- Compruebe si el cable de carga se ha conectado correctamente a un adaptador USB o directamente a una fuente de alimentación como una computadora portátil.

ITALIANO

1. CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

- 1× Sinji Smart Watch
- 1× cavo di ricarica USB
- 1× manual

2. SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

- Modello Sinji Smartwatch
- Display touchscreen IPS da 30 mm
- Batteria Batteria agli ioni di litio da 220 mAh
- Dimensioni 53×48×11,5 mm
- Peso 53 grammi
- Bluetooth 4.0
- Materiale cinturino in silicone

3. ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

3.1 Ricarica dell'orologio

Collega l'orologio al dock di ricarica incluso e collega il cavo USB a un adattatore USB o una porta USB adatta da un dispositivo come un laptop. L'orologio indica che si sta caricando mostrando un'icona della batteria.

3.2 Download dell'app e associazione dell'orologio

1. Scarica e installa l'app «GloryFit» da App Store o Google Play.
2. Apri l'app e crea un account.
3. Vai su «Dispositivo» e tocca «Aggiungi un nuovo dispositivo» per accoppiare Sinji Smart Watch
4. Seleziona il tuo Sinji Smart Watch.
5. Seguire le istruzioni nell'app per completare l'associazione.

4. FUNZIONAMENTO DELL'OROLOGIO

4.1 Accensione

Quando lo smartwatch è spento, premere e tenere premuto il pulsante laterale per 3 secondi per accendere il dispositivo. In stato di standby, premere brevemente il pulsante laterale per attivare lo smartwatch

4.2 Spegnimento

Tieni premuto il pulsante laterale per 3 secondi per spegnere lo smartwatch.

4.3 Controllo dell'orologio

- Scorrere dall'alto verso il basso per visualizzare la schermata di stato.
- Scorrere da destra a sinistra per visualizzare la schermata di misurazione della temperatura.
- Scorrere da sinistra a destra per visualizzare la schermata delle impostazioni.
- Scorrere dal basso verso l'alto per visualizzare la schermata delle informazioni.

5. CARATTERISTICHE PRINCIPALI

Modalità sport

Seleziona l'icona dello sport desiderato per monitorare le tue prestazioni

Monitor del sonno

Lo smartwatch rileva automaticamente la qualità del tuo sonno. I risultati possono essere visualizzati solo nell'app.

Temperatura corporea

Lo smartwatch misura automaticamente la temperatura corporea quando apri la schermata della temperatura corporea.

Frequenza del battito cardiaco

Quando si indossa lo smartwatch, misura continuamente la frequenza cardiaca e la visualizza in tempo reale in BPM.

Pressione sanguigna

Quando apri la schermata della pressione sanguigna, lo smartwatch misurerà immediatamente la tua pressione sanguigna.

Ossigeno nel sangue

Quando apri la schermata dell'ossigeno nel sangue, lo smartwatch misurerà immediatamente il livello di ossigeno nel sangue.

Notifiche

Una volta associato al tuo smartphone, puoi visualizzare le notifiche sullo smartwatch. Tieni presente che non puoi rispondere alle notifiche direttamente dallo smartwatch.

Allarme

Gli allarmi possono essere impostati nell'app.

Cronometro

Tocca l'icona di avvio per avviare il timer. Tocca l'icona di pausa per fermare il timer. Tocca l'icona di ripristino per ripristinare il timer.

Trova orologio

Usa questa funzione per trovare il tuo smartwatch quando l'hai perso.

Tempo metereologico

Associa lo smartwatch al tuo smartphone, per visualizzare gli aggiornamenti meteo sul tuo smartwatch.

6. ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

- Tenere il prodotto lontano da oggetti appuntiti.
- Non collocare oggetti pesanti sopra il prodotto.
- Non utilizzare liquidi (chimici o organici) con il prodotto.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore.

7. PULIZIA

- Pulire il prodotto con un panno asciutto. Non utilizzare liquidi o oli chimici.

8. PROBLEMI E SOLUZIONI

L'orologio non si accende

La batteria potrebbe essere scarica. Caricare la batteria come minimo per 1 o 2 ore e provare ad attivare nuovamente l'orologio.

Non riesco a connettere lo smartwatch all'app

Riavviare il Bluetooth o riavviare lo smartphone e provare ad accoppiare di nuovo.

Lo smartwatch non si carica

- Verificare che l'orologio sia stato collegato correttamente al cavo di ricarica.
- Verificare se il cavo di ricarica è stato collegato correttamente a un adattatore USB o direttamente a una fonte di alimentazione come un laptop.

NEDERLANDS

1. INHOUD VAN DE VERPAKKING

- 1× Sinji Smart Watch
- 1× USB-oplaadkabel
- 1× handleiding

2. TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Model	Sinji Smartwatch
Display	30 mm IPS-touchscreen
Batterij	220 mAh Li-ion-batterij
Afmeting	53×48×11,5 mm
Gewicht	53 gram
Bluetooth	4.0
Polsband	Silicoon

3. GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

3.1 De smartwatch opladen

Sluit de smartwatch aan op het meegeleverde oplaadstation en sluit de usb-kabel aan op een usb-adapter of een geschikte usb-poort van bijvoorbeeld een laptop. De smartwatch geeft aan dat het wordt opgeladen door een batterij icoontjes weer te geven.

3.2 De app downloaden en de smartwatch koppelen

1. Download en installeer de "GloryFit" -app uit de App Store of Google Play.
2. Open de app en maak een account aan.
3. Ga naar "Device" en tik op "Add a new device" om de Sinji Smart Watch te koppelen
4. Selecteer je Sinji Smart Watch.
5. Volg de instructies in de app om het koppelen te voltooien.

4. DE SMARTWATCH BEDIENEN

4.1 Inschakelen

Wanneer de smartwatch is uitgeschakeld, houdt u de zijknop 3 seconden ingedrukt om het apparaat in te schakelen. Druk in de standby-stand kort op de zijknop om de smartwatch te activeren

4.2 Uitschakelen

Houd de zijknop 3 seconden ingedrukt om de smartwatch uit te schakelen.

4.3 De smartwatch besturen

- Veeg van boven naar beneden om het statusscherm weer te geven.
- Veeg van rechts naar links om het temperatuurmeetscherm weer te geven.
- Veeg van links naar rechts om het instellingenscherm weer te geven.
- Veeg van onder naar boven om het informatiescherm weer te geven.

5. FUNCTIONALITEIT

Sportmodus

Selecteer het pictogram van de gewenste sport om je prestaties bij te houden.

Slaapmonitor

De smartwatch detecteert automatisch de kwaliteit van je slaap. De resultaten zijn alleen in de app te zien.

Lichaamstemperatuur

De smartwatch meet automatisch je lichaamstemperatuur wanneer je het lichaamstemperatuurscherm opent.

Hartslag

Bij het dragen van de smartwatch meet hij continu je hartslag en geeft deze real-time in BPM weer.

Bloeddruk

Wanneer je het bloeddrukscherm opent, meet de smartwatch direct je bloeddruk.

Zuurstofsaturatie

Wanneer je het zuurstofsaturatie menu opent, meet de smartwatch direct het zuurstofgehalte in je bloed.

Meldingen

Als je de app hebt gekoppeld aan de smartwatch kun je notificaties bekijken op de smartwatch. Houd er rekening mee dat je deze meldingen niet rechtstreeks vanaf de smartwatch kunt beantwoorden.

Alarm

In de app kan je een alarm instellen voor een gewenste tijd.

Stopwatch

Tik op het startpictogram om de timer te starten. Tik op het pauzepictogram om de timer te stoppen. Tik op het reset-pictogram om de timer te resetten.

Zoek mijn smartwatch

Gebruik deze functie om je smartwatch terug te vinden wanneer je deze bent kwijtgeraakt.

Weer

Koppel de smartwatch aan je smartphone om weersupdates op je smartwatch te bekijken.

6. VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

- Houd het product uit de buurt van scherpe voorwerpen.
- Plaats geen zware voorwerpen op het product.
- Gebruik geen (chemische of organische) vloeistoffen bij het product.
- Houd het product uit de buurt van warmtebronnen.

7. REINIGING

- Maak het product schoon met een droge doek. Gebruik geen chemische vloeistoffen of olie.

8. PROBLEMEN EN OPLOSSINGEN

De smartwatch gaat niet aan

De batterij is mogelijk leeg. Laad de batterij minimaal 1 à 2 uur op en probeer de smartwatch opnieuw te activeren.

Ik kan de smartwatch niet met de app verbinden

Start Bluetooth opnieuw op of start de smartphone opnieuw op en probeer opnieuw te koppelen.

De smartwatch laadt niet op

- Controleer of de smartwatch correct is aangesloten op de oplaadkabel.
- Controleer of de oplaadkabel correct is aangesloten op een USB-adapter of rechtstreeks op een stroombron zoals een laptop.

POLSKI

1. ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA

- 1× inteligentny zegarek Sinji
- 1× kabel USB do ładowania
- 1× instrukcja

2. SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

Model Sinji Smartwatch

Wyświetlacz 30 mm ekran dotykowy IPS

Bateria Akumulator litowo-jonowy 220 mAh

Rozmiar 53×48×11,5 mm

Waga 53 gramy

Bluetooth 4.0

Materiał opaski silikonowej

3. INSTRUKCJA UŻYCIA

3.1 Ładowanie zegarka

Podłącz zegarek do dołączonej stacji ładującej i podłącz kabel USB do adaptera USB-lub odpowiedniego portu USB z urządzenia takiego jak laptop. Zegarek sygnalizuje ładowanie, wyświetlając ikonę baterii.

3.2 Pobieranie aplikacji i parowanie zegarka

1. Pobierz i zainstaluj aplikację „GloryFit” z App Store lub Google Play.
2. Otwórz aplikację i utwórz konto.
3. Przejdź do „Urządzenie” i dotknij „Dodaj nowe urządzenie”, aby sparować Sinji Smart Watch
4. Wybierz swój inteligentny zegarek Sinji.
5. Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami w aplikacji, aby zakończyć parowanie.

4. OBSŁUGA ZEGARKA

4.1 Włączanie

Gdy smartwatch jest wyłączony, naciśnij i przytrzymaj boczny przycisk przez 3 sekundy, aby włączyć urządzenie. W stanie czuwania naciśnij krótko boczny przycisk, aby aktywować smartwatch

4.2 Wyłączanie

Naciśnij i przytrzymaj boczny przycisk przez 3 sekundy, aby wyłączyć smartwatch.

4.3 Obsługa zegarka

- Przesuń od góry do dołu, aby wyświetlić ekran stanu.
- Przesuń od prawej do lewej, aby wyświetlić ekran pomiaru temperatury.
- Przesuń od lewej do prawej, aby wyświetlić ekran ustawień.
- Przesuń od dołu do góry, aby wyświetlić ekran informacyjny.

5. GŁÓWNE CECHY

Tryb sportowy

Wybrałeś ikonę żądanego sportu, aby śledzić swoje wyniki

Monitor snu

Smartwatch automatycznie wykrywa jakość Twojego snu. Wyniki można zobaczyć tylko w aplikacji.

Temperatura ciała

Smartwatch automatycznie mierzy temperaturę ciała po otwarciu ekranu temperatury ciała.

Tętno

Podczas noszenia smartwatch w sposób ciągły mierzy tętno i wyświetla je w czasie rzeczywistym w BPM.

Ciśnienie krwi

Po otwarciu ekranu ciśnienia krwi smartwatch natychmiast zmierzy ciśnienie krwi.

Tlen krwi

Po otwarciu ekranu tlenu we krwi smartwatch natychmiast mierzy poziom tlenu we krwi.

Powiadomienia

Po sparowaniu ze smartfonem możesz wyświetlać powiadomienia na zegarku. Pamiętaj, że nie możesz odpowiadać na powiadomienia bezpośrednio ze smartwatcha.

Alarm

W aplikacji można ustawić alarmy.

Stoper

Dotknij ikony startu, aby uruchomić stoper. Stuknij ikonę pauzy, aby zatrzymać stoper. Dotknij ikony resetowania, aby zresetować stoper.

Znajdź zegarek

Użyj tej funkcji, aby znaleźć swój zegarek, gdy go zgubiłeś.

Pogoda

Sparuj smartwatch ze smartfonem, aby wyświetlać aktualizacje pogody na swoim zegarku.

6. INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

- Produkt należy trzymać z dala od ostrych przedmiotów.
- Nie umieszczaj ciężkich przedmiotów na produkcie.
- Do produktu nie wolno używać żadnych płynów (chemicznych ani organicznych).
- Produkt należy trzymać z dala od źródeł ciepła.

7. CZYSZCZENIE

- Czyść produkt suchą szmatką. Nie używaj żadnych płynów ani olejów chemicznych.

8. PROBLEMY I ROZWIĄZANIA

Zegarek się nie włącza

Bateria może być wyczerpana. Naładuj baterię minimalnie przez 1 do 2 godzin i spróbuj ponownie aktywować zegarek.

Nie mogę połączyć smartwatcha z aplikacją

Zrestartuj Bluetooth lub uruchom ponownie smartfon i spróbuj ponownie sparować.

Smartwatch nie ładuje się

- Sprawdź, czy zegarek został prawidłowo podłączony do kabla ładującego.
- Sprawdź, czy kabel ładujący został prawidłowo podłączony do adaptera USB-lub bezpośrednio do źródła zasilania, takiego jak laptop.